
1ST 186 1ST 1.785 1ST 3

2ND 183 2nd 2.654 2ND 3

3RD 183 3rd 2.680 3RD 6

4TH 175 4th 3.088 4TH 9

5TH 173 5th 3.184 5TH 9

6TH 169 6th 3.589 6TH 12

7TH 163 7th 4.702 7TH 14

8TH 160 8th 6.013 8TH 16

9TH 79 9th 16.557 9TH 18

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 2.446 1 1ST 1.656 13th #N/A

2ND 48 3.240 1 2nd 1.699 14th #N/A

3RD 47 1.811 0 3rd 1.746 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 44 1.699 47 2 1.849 45 1.779 47 1.811 183 2 2 1.785 1 3 1

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 Y 103 47 2.729 43 2.614 37 4.672 46 2.337 173 5 0 3.088 4 9 4

4 Y 104 43 3.447 42 2.854 45 1 4.153 39 3.900 169 6 1 3.589 6 12 6

5 Y 105 47 2.550 45 1 2.591 45 3.027 49 1 2.446 186 1 2 2.654 2 3 2

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 Y 107 45 2.771 39 3.192 44 2.744 47 4.027 175 4 0 3.184 5 9 5

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 Y 109 0 12.956 0 40.000 42 1 4.321 37 8.950 79 9 1 16.557 9 18 9

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 Y 111 40 1.746 43 4.848 43 6.104 34 11.354 160 8 0 6.013 8 16 8

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 Y 113 46 1.656 45 2.263 45 3.775 47 3.024 183 3 0 2.680 3 6 3

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 Y 115 48 1 3.240 36 4.481 38 3.745 41 7.340 163 7 1 4.702 7 14 7

Mike Lowitz Squirrel Squirrel

Squirrel Mike Lowitz Mike Lowitz

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
2/25/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Bob Longo John Gaul John Gaul

Keith Arndt Keith Arndt Keith Arndt

Al Benarroch Al Benarroch Al Benarroch

John Gaul Bob Longo Bob Longo

Don Whittaker Don Whittaker Don Whittaker

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Joe Ignacio Joe Ignacio Joe Ignacio

John Granauro John Granauro John Granauro

Joe Ignacio Squirrel 44 #N/A

Squirrel John Granauro 40 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Mike Lowitz Al Benarroch 46 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTALCompetitor

Squirrel

Bob Longo

Keith Arndt

Mike Lowitz

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Al Benarroch

Joe Ignacio

John Gaul

Don Whittaker

John Granauro



1ST 186 1ST 2.075 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 2.218 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 2.275 3RD

4TH 183 4th 2.291 4TH

5TH 183 5th 2.510 5TH

6TH 181 6th 2.690 6TH

7TH 181 7th 2.698 7TH

8TH 180 8th 2.823 8TH

9TH 179 9th 2.838 9TH

10TH 179 10th 2.882 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.407 3 1ST 1.407 13th

2ND 50 1.842 3 2nd 1.493

3RD 50 2.014 1 3rd 1.547 29

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 42 2.483 39 2.245 46 3.824 46 2.738 173 17 0 2.823 8 25 13 0 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 43 5.599 43 4.868 50 3 1.407 48 1 2.944 184 2 4 3.705 17 19 9 4 0 4

4 Y 104 44 2.652 47 1.727 45 1 2.414 41 2.307 177 12 1 2.275 3 15 7 3 0 3

5 Y 105 47 2 3.228 42 4.300 45 1 3.245 42 4.986 176 15 3 3.940 21 36 19 0

6 Y 106 25 6.070 40 5.493 65 28 0 5.782 28 56 28 0

7 Y 107 46 3.057 43 2.102 45 2.405 47 1 3.963 181 6 1 2.882 10 16 8 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 46 1 4.573 42 5.016 45 3.177 43 3.567 176 16 1 4.083 23 39 21 0

9 Y 109 42 2.012 46 3.775 46 3.781 45 3.443 179 9 0 3.253 12 21 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110 43 1 5.173 46 1 3.705 41 4.134 46 1 2.241 176 13 3 3.813 19 32 16 0

11 Y 111 37 4.902 46 1 3.091 44 1 3.467 44 4.327 171 21 2 3.947 22 43 23 0

12 Y 112 35 12.158 46 1 4.079 48 1 2.594 39 3.117 168 22 2 5.487 27 49 25 0

13 Y 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 38 3.274 43 5.012 47 2.402 34 5.965 162 24 0 4.163 24 48 24 0

15 Y 115 40 3.879 39 5.251 40 2.020 41 2.201 160 26 0 3.338 13 39 20 0

16 Y 116 41 2.268 49 1 2.217 41 1.566 46 1 2.248 177 11 2 2.075 1 12 5 5 1 6

17 Y 201 38 3.481 47 1 2.046 49 1.798 46 1.547 180 8 1 2.218 2 10 3 0 4 3 7

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 47 1 3.431 39 3.397 50 3 1.842 47 2.090 183 4 4 2.690 6 10 4 2 0 2 4

20 Y 204 47 1 2.924 47 2.873 42 2.163 47 2.080 183 3 1 2.510 5 8 2 3 1 4 8

21 Y 205 40 3.815 44 2.623 48 2 3.780 47 2 3.137 179 10 4 3.339 14 24 12 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Lowitz

Alex Linn

Richard Prince

Wauchula

Mark Niezabitowski

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Squirrel

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Anderson

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Bertran

Wauchula

Squirrel

Tom Anderson

Jack Sapp

Richard Prince

50

46

46

Werner Kohlmeyer

Mike Lowitz

Richard Prince

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Alex Linn

Wauchula

Tom Anderson

Mike Lowitz

Squirrel

Werner Kohlmeyer

Wauchula

Mike Lowitz

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

2/25/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Mike Lowitz

Werner Kohlmeyer

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Alex Linn

Mark Niezabitowski

Richard Prince

Bob Rosenstein

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Keith Arndt Werner Kohlmeyer

Jim Hoffman

Jack Sapp

Timothy Devlin

Steve Bertran

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Jim Hoffman

Timothy Devlin

Dave Chase

Competitor

Don Whittaker

Lane Rickman

Mark Niezabitowski

Tom Anderson

Larry Malinoski

Jim Hoffman

Bob Longo

Jack Bockman

 

Werner Kohlmeyer

Bob Rosenstein

Dave Mommaerts

Barry Wilson

Steve Bertran

Sonny Korner

Richard Prince

 

Wauchula

Alex Linn

Timothy Devlin

5

8

10

10

12

12

15

16

19

21

22

24

25



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Steve Bertran22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 207 48 1 2.719 41 1.951 45 3.660 49 2 2.461 183 5 3 2.698 7 12 6 1 0 0 1

24 Y 208 31 3.330 43 5.052 49 3 3.652 48 3 2.264 171 20 6 3.575 16 36 18 0

25 Y 209 40 4.020 49 1 2.118 43 1 4.688 49 3 2.829 181 7 5 3.414 15 22 11 0 0

26 Y 210 41 5.952 44 2.089 38 3.474 43 3.626 166 23 0 3.785 18 41 22 0

27 Y 211 46 1.493 47 4.093 43 1.563 50 1 2.014 186 1 1 2.291 4 5 1 5 2 5 12

28 Y 212 33 4.270 49 1.725 45 3.340 46 2.016 173 18 0 2.838 9 27 14 0 0

29 Y 213 46 4.737 40 4.376 46 1 4.373 44 2.079 176 14 1 3.891 20 34 17 0

30 Y 214 36 5.212 39 3.752 30 4.496 37 6.814 142 27 0 5.069 26 53 27 0

31 Y 215 44 4.880 37 4.622 38 4.553 42 4.778 161 25 0 4.708 25 50 26 0

32 Y 216 46 3.268 47 2.066 44 4.284 36 3.329 173 19 0 3.237 11 30 15 0

33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

48 N 316 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

Squirrel

John Granauro

Jack Sapp

Al Benarroch

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joe Ignacio

 

 

 

 

Mike Lowitz

Keith Arndt

John Gaul

Don Brownewell

Jerry Estes

 



1ST 195 1ST 2.268 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.284 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.286 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.421 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.656 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.694 6TH

7TH 187 7th 2.734 7TH

8TH 185 8th 2.777 8TH

9TH 185 9th 2.828 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.838 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.745 1 1ST 1.381 13th

2nd 50 2.025 1 2ND 1.444

3rd 50 2.050 1 3RD 1.649 28

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 42 1.954 44 2.570 43 2.728 44 2 5.127 173 22 2 3.095 14 36 19 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 41 3.574 47 1 4.011 36 3.523 39 3.370 163 25 1 3.620 23 48 26 0

4 Y 104 48 2.900 45 1.444 49 3.112 46 1.680 188 6 0 2.284 2 8 4 0 3 1 4

5 Y 105 48 3.716 47 1 2.844 43 3.872 40 3.425 178 20 1 3.464 22 42 24 0

6 Y 106 46 2.477 49 3.072 42 2.508 46 1 3.933 183 11 1 2.998 12 23 9 0 0

7 Y 107 49 2 3.100 47 3.475 49 3 2.072 42 3.152 187 7 5 2.950 11 18 8 0 0 0

8 Y 108 45 2.397 44 3.612 47 3.588 44 3.158 180 16 0 3.189 15 31 15 0

9 Y 109 48 3.889 48 1 3.097 43 4.025 43 3.635 182 14 1 3.662 24 38 20 0

10 Y 110 47 2.035 49 1 2.110 48 1 2.206 48 1 2.721 192 2 3 2.268 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

11 Y 111 48 2.614 46 3.047 44 4.241 46 3.372 184 10 0 3.319 19 29 13 0 0

12 Y 112 49 2 2.743 48 2 2.250 45 1.865 47 1 3.764 189 5 5 2.656 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 45 2.334 48 1 2.856 45 3.645 45 3.994 183 12 1 3.207 16 28 12 0

14 Y 114 47 3.519 44 3.704 41 5.058 46 1 4.873 178 21 1 4.289 26 47 25 0

15 Y 115 48 2.662 49 2 2.605 44 3.851 38 4.206 179 19 2 3.331 20 39 21 0

16 Y 116 50 2.729 44 2.318 49 2 2.042 48 1 2.593 191 3 3 2.421 4 7 3 2 1 2 5

17 Y 201 36 2.783 45 1 3.618 35 2.993 30 1.381 146 27 1 2.694 6 33 16 0 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 41 2.839 48 1 3.079 44 2.946 48 1 2.488 181 15 2 2.838 10 25 11 0 0

20 Y 204 45 1 3.067 45 2.553 44 2.263 45 3.053 179 17 1 2.734 7 24 10 0 0 0

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

John Gaul

Jerry Estes

Jerry Estes

Jack Bockman

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jerry Estes

Wauchula

Bob Rosenstein

John Gaul

Al Benarroch

Richard Prince

Alex Linn

Squirrel

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Jerry Estes

Squirrel

2/25/2024

Steve Bertran

 

Werner Kohlmeyer

Bob Rosenstein

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dave Mommaerts

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jack Bockman

Sonny Korner

Dave Chase

Don Whittaker

Lane Rickman

Barry Wilson

Tom Anderson

Larry Malinoski

Jim Hoffman

Bob Longo

Mark Niezabitowski

Richard Prince

 

Wauchula

Alex Linn

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Bob Longo

Bob Rosenstein

John Gaul

Mark Niezabitowski

Sonny Korner

Bob Longo

Mark Niezabitowski

John Gaul

Sonny Korner

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Anderson

Bob Longo

John Gaul

29Richard Prince

47

45

30

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dave Chase

Jack Bockman

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski

Bob Rosenstein

Sonny Korner

Jerry Estes

Squirrel

Tom Anderson

Barry Wilson

Alex Linn

Wauchula

3

7

7

8

10

10

16

18

23

24

25

28



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Steve Bertran

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

21 Y 205 44 3.316 46 3.441 0 40.000 39 4.518 129 28 0 12.819 28 56 28 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 207 43 3.765 47 2.340 47 1 2.552 48 2 2.450 185 8 3 2.777 8 16 7 0 0 0 0

24 Y 208 37 3.942 38 4.360 40 4.886 44 4.256 159 26 0 4.361 27 53 27 0

25 Y 209 44 2.417 47 4.142 45 3.193 47 2 3.651 183 13 2 3.351 21 34 17 0

26 Y 210 47 3.092 46 3.703 47 1 4.472 45 4.352 185 9 1 3.905 25 34 18 0 0

27 Y 211 43 3.606 39 3.410 46 3.258 42 2.720 170 24 0 3.249 17 41 22 0

28 Y 212 47 2.885 47 1.792 42 3.567 43 3.927 179 18 0 3.043 13 31 14 0

29 Y 213 50 1 1.745 48 1 2.405 47 2 1.649 45 3.344 190 4 4 2.286 3 7 2 1 2 3 6

30 Y 214 43 3.301 44 1 3.273 40 2.306 45 4.297 172 23 1 3.294 18 41 23 0

31 Y 215 50 1 2.050 47 4.201 48 3.036 50 1 2.025 195 1 2 2.828 9 10 6 4 0 0 4

32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Al Benarroch

Mike Lowitz

Keith Arndt

John Gaul

Jerry Estes

 

 

 

 

Don Brownewell

Timothy Devlin

 

Squirrel

John Granauro

Jack Sapp

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1st 368 1st 2.248 1st 2

2nd 368 2nd 2.280 2nd 7

3rd 368 3rd 2.456 3rd 8

4th 368 4th 2.622 4th 11

5th 366 5th 2.737 5th 13

6th 365 6th 2.764 6th 13

7th 364 7th 2.770 7th 15

8th 364 8th 2.916 8th 17

9th 362 9th 2.940 9th 19

10th 361 10th 2.959 10th 22

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 28

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Steve Bertran Y 2.823 3.095 2.959 10 173 173 346 20 2 30 14 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103 Werner Kohlmeyer Y 3.705 3.620 3.662 18 184 163 347 19 5 37 21 0

104 Bob Rosenstein Y 2.275 2.284 2.280 2 177 188 365 6 1 8 3 2

105 Dave Mommaerts Y 3.940 3.464 3.702 19 176 178 354 16 4 35 20 0

106 Barry Wilson Y 5.782 2.998 4.390 26 65 183 248 27 1 53 26 0

107 Tom Anderson Y 2.882 2.950 2.916 8 181 187 368 3 6 11 4 1

108 Larry Malinoski Y 4.083 3.189 3.636 17 176 180 356 13 1 30 15 0

109 Jim Hoffman Y 3.253 3.662 3.457 15 179 182 361 10 1 25 11 0

110 Bob Longo Y 3.813 2.268 3.041 11 176 192 368 4 6 15 7 0

111 Jack Bockman Y 3.947 3.319 3.633 16 171 184 355 15 2 31 16 0

112 Sonny Korner Y 5.487 2.656 4.071 23 168 189 357 11 7 34 18 0

Wauchula

Bob Longo

John Gaul

Mike Lowitz

Jack Sapp

Bob Rosenstein

Wauchula

Mark Niezabitowski

Bob Rosenstein

Richard Prince

Alex Linn

Squirrel

Wauchula

Mike Lowitz

Mark Niezabitowski

Squirrel

Tom Anderson

Bob Longo

John Gaul

Jack Sapp

Alex Linn

Jim Hoffman

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mark Niezabitowski

Squirrel

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Anderson

Alex Linn

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

2/25/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Tom Anderson

Keith Arndt

Steve Bertran

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

113 Dave Chase Y DQ 3.207 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

114 Don Whittaker Y 4.163 4.289 4.226 25 162 178 340 21 1 46 24 0

115 Lane Rickman Y 3.338 3.331 3.334 13 160 179 339 22 2 35 19 0

116 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.075 2.421 2.248 1 177 191 368 1 5 2 1 4

201 Richard Prince Y 2.218 2.694 2.456 3 180 146 326 24 2 27 13 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203 Wauchula Y 2.690 2.838 2.764 6 183 181 364 7 6 13 6 0

204 Alex Linn Y 2.510 2.734 2.622 4 183 179 362 9 2 13 5 0

205 Timothy Devlin Y 3.339 12.819 8.079 27 179 129 308 26 4 53 27 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Squirrel Y 2.698 2.777 2.737 5 183 185 368 2 6 7 2 3

208 John Granauro Y 3.575 4.361 3.968 22 171 159 330 23 6 45 23 0

209 Jack Sapp Y 3.414 3.351 3.382 14 181 183 364 8 7 22 10 0

210 Al Benarroch Y 3.785 3.905 3.845 21 166 185 351 18 1 39 22 0

211 Mike Lowitz Y 2.291 3.249 2.770 7 186 170 356 12 1 19 9 0

212 Keith Arndt Y 2.838 3.043 2.940 9 173 179 352 17 0 26 12 0

213 John Gaul Y 3.891 2.286 3.089 12 176 190 366 5 5 17 8 0

214 Don Brownewell Y 5.069 3.294 4.181 24 142 172 314 25 1 49 25 0

215 Jerry Estes Y 4.708 2.828 3.768 20 161 195 356 14 2 34 17 0

216 Joe Ignacio Y 3.237 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

316  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 189 1ST 2.577 1ST 4

2ND 181 2nd 3.109 2ND 5

3RD 179 3rd 3.125 3RD 5

4TH 175 4th 3.402 4TH 9

5TH 175 5th 3.729 5TH 10

6TH 169 6th 4.228 6TH 12

7TH 167 7th 4.499 7TH 14

8TH 157 8th 4.657 8TH 14

9TH 155 9th 6.336 9TH 17

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 2.769 0 1ST 1.225 13th #N/A

2ND 48 2.321 3 2nd 2.321 14th #N/A

3RD 48 4.125 0 3rd 2.472 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 48 3 2.321 41 3.719 47 3.986 45 2.472 181 2 3 3.125 3 5 2

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 Y 103 43 3.244 45 4.118 34 7.043 47 4.224 169 6 0 4.657 8 14 8

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 Y 105 46 3.919 47 1 3.566 49 2.769 47 1 3.352 189 1 2 3.402 4 5 3

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 Y 107 44 1 4.805 43 4.854 40 3.126 48 4.125 175 4 1 4.228 6 10 5

8 Y 108 44 3.343 43 1 5.543 47 1 4.232 41 4.878 175 5 2 4.499 7 12 6

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 Y 110 40 4.046 38 4.325 34 3.866 43 2.679 155 9 0 3.729 5 14 7

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 Y 112 45 2.834 34 2.936 45 1 3.317 43 3.348 167 7 1 3.109 2 9 4

13 Y 113 46 2.551 40 3.501 47 1 3.029 46 1.225 179 3 1 2.577 1 4 1

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 Y 115 39 5.189 36 7.070 43 1 6.169 39 1 6.916 157 8 2 6.336 9 17 9

John Granauro

Squirrel

Ryan Fulcher

John Gaul

Don Whittaker

Al Benarroch

Competitor

James Cutway

Bob Longo

Mike Lowitz

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

James Cutway James Cutway 48 #N/A

John Gaul James Cutway 45 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Mike Lowitz Squirrel 46 #N/A

Al Benarroch Ryan Fulcher Ryan Fulcher

#N/A #N/A #N/A

John Granauro Don Whittaker Al Benarroch

Ryan Fulcher Bob Longo Bob Longo

Don Whittaker Al Benarroch John Gaul

Bob Longo John Gaul Don Whittaker

Squirrel James Cutway Mike Lowitz

John Gaul Mike Lowitz John Granauro

Mike Lowitz Squirrel Squirrel

James Cutway John Granauro James Cutway

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
2/24/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1ST 193 1ST 2.437 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.445 2ND

3RD 185 3rd 2.557 3RD

4TH 184 4th 2.559 4TH

5TH 184 5th 2.706 5TH

6TH 182 6th 2.782 6TH

7TH 182 7th 2.850 7TH

8TH 181 8th 2.866 8TH

9TH 181 9th 2.884 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.894 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.882 3 1ST 1.45 13th

2ND 50 1.990 3 2nd 1.504

3RD 50 2.061 3 3rd 1.547 32

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 44 3.325 44 2.500 48 2.921 46 2.717 182 6 0 2.866 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 49 1 1.450 46 1 5.648 49 3 2.717 36 3.398 180 10 5 3.303 14 24 11 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2.160 48 1 1.816 49 3.376 47 3.775 193 1 1 2.782 6 7 2 5 0 4 9

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 44 2.775 40 3.338 45 3.179 42 3.421 171 21 0 3.178 12 33 15 0

7 Y 107 48 2.585 47 2.313 39 2.869 47 2.014 181 9 0 2.445 2 11 5 0 4 1 5

8 Y 108 40 5.190 43 4.110 37 6.272 43 5.547 163 27 0 5.280 30 57 28 0

9 Y 109 42 6.058 41 2.202 42 4.610 48 3.308 173 19 0 4.045 22 41 22 0

10 Y 110 44 2.847 36 3.181 49 2.358 43 3.150 172 20 0 2.884 9 29 14 0 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 48 1 2.181 46 2.861 49 3.180 41 3.176 184 4 1 2.850 7 11 6 2 0 0 2

13 Y 113 48 2.495 49 2 1.547 41 2.785 41 3.402 179 11 2 2.557 3 14 7 3 0 3

14 Y 114 47 3.689 46 3.947 44 2.788 39 4.086 176 16 0 3.628 19 35 16 0

15 Y 115 48 2 3.750 41 3.870 45 2.800 44 3.028 178 12 2 3.362 15 27 13 0

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 201 50 3 1.990 45 2.164 50 3 1.882 47 2 4.201 192 2 8 2.559 4 6 1 4 2 5 11

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 47 3.130 47 1 2.265 46 2.689 44 1 3.491 184 5 2 2.894 10 15 9 1 0 0 1

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 Y 205 47 3.882 45 2 3.544 38 3.502 44 5.848 174 18 2 4.194 23 41 23 0
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Number of LG FB shooters:  

Wauchula

Mike Lowitz

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #5

2/24/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Squirrel

Bob Rosenstein

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jerry Estes

Timothy Devlin

Wauchula

Tom Anderson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Al Kelly

Jim Hoffman

Alex Linn

Al Kelly

Werner Kohlmeyer

Timothy Devlin

49

46

49

Mike Lowitz

Timothy Devlin

Tom Anderson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jerry Estes

Squirrel

Alex Linn

Bob Rosenstein

Jim Hoffman

Bob Rosenstein

Bob Rosenstein

Jerry Estes

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
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BENCH

SOY Points

Bob Rosenstein
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Jim Hoffman

Tom Anderson

Al Kelly
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SCORE 
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AGG
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(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Al Kelly

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
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(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 207 43 1 5.532 43 1 6.185 42 4.298 0 3.027 128 30 2 4.761 28 58 30 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 47 4.180 48 1.923 46 4.187 41 3.237 182 7 0 3.382 16 23 10 0 0 0

26 Y 210 43 2.443 42 3.716 42 3.176 41 1 4.494 168 24 1 3.457 17 41 21 0

27 Y 211 43 2.311 34 4.444 48 2 2.490 45 4.798 170 22 2 3.511 18 40 20 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 Y 213 37 3.174 39 6.744 40 3.091 44 5.794 160 29 0 4.701 27 56 27 0

30 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 215 46 1 4.684 34 3.406 7 4.800 13 7.249 100 31 1 5.035 29 60 31 0

32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 Y 301 44 2.094 49 2.042 43 3.952 40 3.518 176 15 0 2.902 11 26 12 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 Y 303 38 2.956 36 3.100 48 1 2.839 46 3.884 168 23 1 3.195 13 36 17 0

36 Y 304 44 1 3.228 50 3 2.061 44 2.297 47 1 3.236 185 3 5 2.706 5 8 3 3 1 3 7

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 Y 306 48 3 2.871 46 1 1.504 42 2.894 45 2.478 181 8 4 2.437 1 9 4 0 5 2 7

39 Y 307 29 5.013 5 12.462 34 32 0 8.738 32 64 32 0

40 Y 308 43 1 4.250 45 4.531 42 3.582 38 2.435 168 25 1 3.700 20 45 25 0

41 Y 309 44 1 5.119 42 7.203 46 3.190 43 2.795 175 17 1 4.577 26 43 24 0

42 Y 310 45 3.594 43 3.310 46 4.371 43 1 6.487 177 14 1 4.441 25 39 19 0

43 Y 311 47 3.775 49 2 2.400 40 5.504 42 5.148 178 13 2 4.207 24 37 18 0

44 Y 312 47 1 3.265 41 3.818 35 3.901 38 3.863 161 28 1 3.712 21 49 26 0

45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

47 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

48 Y 316 40 5.696 37 5.389 43 1 6.031 46 5.366 166 26 1 5.621 31 57 29 0Dale Fields
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